Product Name

Ingredient INCI Name

Ingredient CAS Number

Ingredient Function

Presence on a List of Chemicals of Concern

Calci-Solve

SDS

Water
Hydrochloric Acid Solution

Methanol

9-(2-carboxyfenyl)-3,6-bis(diethylamino)xanthyliumchloride

Calci-Solve 4134-01, 4134-08, 4134-24

7732-18-5
7647-01-0

67-56-1

81-88-9

Diluent
Acid

Non Functional

Colorant

CA TACs
OEHHA REL
CA Prop 65
CATACs
OEHHA REL

CA Prop 65


https://dtsc.ca.gov/wp-content/uploads/sites/31/2018/10/2-C-Toxic-Air-Contaminant.pdf
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65/proposition-65-list
https://dtsc.ca.gov/wp-content/uploads/sites/31/2018/10/2-C-Toxic-Air-Contaminant.pdf
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65/proposition-65-list
https://www.nucalgon.com/media/1210/4134_sds_eng.pdf
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